7/10 Siemens IK PI · 2015
Industrial Remote Communication
TeleControl Basic for the control center
Telecontrol Server Basic
7
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.
Note:
Industrial Ethernet routers and wireless routers can be found

■ Technical specifications
Article No. 6GK7243-1BX30-0XE0
Product-type designation CP 1243-1
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
• at the interface 1 10 … 100 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
• at interface 1 in accordance
with Industrial Ethernet
1
Design of electrical connection
• at interface 1 in accordance
with Industrial Ethernet
RJ45 port
Supply voltage,
current consumption, power loss
Type of supply voltage DC
Supply voltage 1
from backplane bus
5 V
Resistive loss 1.25 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• for vertical installation
during operating phase
-20 … +60 °C
• for horizontal installation
during operating phase
-20 … +70 °C
• during storage -40 … +70 °C
• during transport -40 … +70 °C
• Comment -
Relative humidity at 25 °C without
condensation during operating
maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weight
Module format Compact module S7-1200 single
width
Width 30 mm
Height 110 mm
Depth 75 mm
Net weight 0.122 kg
Product properties, functions,
components general
Number of modules
• per CPU maximum 3
Performance data
Performance data
open communication
• note like CPU
Performance data
S7 communication
Number of possible connections
for S7 communication
• note like CPU
Performance data
telecontrol
Suitability for use
• node station No
• substation Yes
• control center No
Connection to the control center
• note
• by means of a permanent
connection
supported
Protocol is supported
• DNP3 No
• IEC 60870-5 No
Product function data buffering

Protocol is supported NTP No
Article No. 6GK7243-1BX30-0XE0
Product-type designation CP 1243-1
Kap07_IRC_en.book  Seite 18  Dienstag, 7. Oktober 2014  5:17 17
© Siemens AG 2014
7/19Siemens IK PI · 2015
Industrial Remote Communication
TeleControl Basic for the stations
CP 1243-1
7
■ Ordering data Article No. Article No.
■ More information
Technical requirements/compatibility
An S7-1200 CPU with firmware version 3 is required
for operating the CP 1243-1 DNP3.
The CP 1243-1 DNP3 is configured using STEP 7
Basic/Professional V13 (TIA Portal) and higher.
To connect to PCS 7/WinCC control center systems, the
TeleControl Server Basic V3 software package is required.
Communications processor
CP 1243-1
Communications processor for
connection of SIMATIC S7-1200 to
TeleControl Server Basic or for
secure connection via IP-based
networks
6GK7243-1BX30-0XE0
Accessories
TeleControl Server Basic V3.0
Software for 8 to 5 000 stations;
Single License for one installation;
OPC (UA) server for GPRS and
Ethernet/Internet communication
with SIMATIC S7-1200 and
SIMATIC S7-200 (GPRS only);
connection management to remote
stations; routing for connections
between S7 stations;
German and English operator
interface;
for Windows 7 Professional
32/64-bit + Service Pack 1
Windows 7 Enterprise
32/64-bit + Service Pack 1
Windows 7 Ultimate
32/64-bit + Service Pack 1
Windows Server 2008
32-bit + Service Pack 2
Windows Server 2008 R2 Standard
64-bit Service Pack 1
• TeleControl Server Basic 8 V3
Connection management
for 8 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA21-0AA0
• TeleControl Server Basic 32 V3
Connection management
for 32 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA21-0AF0
• TeleControl Server Basic 64 V3
Connection management
for 64 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA21-0AB0
• TeleControl Server Basic 256 V3
Connection management
for 256 SIMATIC S7-1200 or
S7-200 stations
6NH9910-0AA21-0AC0
• TeleControl Server Basic 1000 V3